Listing
WHS1
WHA1
Standard model
Advanced model
WH SERIES
Programmable Display
Web-based HMI

WH
12
ORDER GUIDE
SPECIFICATIONS
Standard model Advanced model
4.3 inch 7 inch 10.1 inch 5 inch 7 inch 10.1 inch 15.6 inch 21.5 inch
AWHS1R043 AWHS1R070 AWHS1R101 AWHA1C050 AWHA1C070 AWHA1C101 AWHA1C156 AWHA1C215
Regulatory compliance EMC Directive, RoHS Directive, UL/c-UL Listing certi昀椀cation, Korea Radio Wave Regulations (Radio Wave Act KC)
Rated Voltage 24 V DC
Operating voltage range 10 to 32 V DC 10 to 32 V DC (Note 1)
Current consumption (at 24 V DC) 0.25 A or less 0.3 A or less 0.38 A or less 0.6 A or less 0.7 A or less 1 A or less 1.2 A or less 1.7 A or less
Ambient temperature
0 to +50 °C +32 to +122 °F (Note 2),
Storage  -20 to +70 °C -4 to +158 °F
-20 to +50 °C -4 to +122 °F (Note 2),
Storage  -20 to +70 °C -4 to +158 °F
Ambient humidity 5 to 85% RH (at +25 °C +77 °F, No condensation or icing allowed, Same when storing)
Vibration resistance 5 to 9 Hz, 3.5 mm 0.138 in single amplitude, 9 to 150 Hz, Acceleration 9.8 m/s2
 (1 G)
Shock resistance 490 m/s2
 (50 G), 11 ms, 3 times in the X, Y, Z directions
Protection Front panel: IP66 (Initial value) (Note 3), Rear: IP20
Pollution degree 2
Net weight 0.4 kg approx. 0.6 kg approx. 1 kg approx. 1 kg approx. 1.3 kg approx. 2.5 kg approx. 4.1 kg approx. 6.1 kg approx.
Type
Descriptions
Part No.
Display Touch switch
Power
supply
Communication
USB SD
Ethernet Serial
Standard
model
4.3 inch wide TFT
Resistive 昀椀lm
type
24 V DC
1 port
1 port
RS-232C /
RS-422 /
RS-485
*Software
con昀椀gurable
1 port
AWHS1R043
7.0 inch wide TFT AWHS1R070
10.1 inch wide TFT AWHS1R101
Advanced
model
5.0 inch wide TFT
Capacitive type
2 ports 1 port
1 slot
AWHA1C050
7.0 inch wide TFT
3 ports 2 ports
AWHA1C070
10.1 inch wide TFT AWHA1C101
15.6 inch wide TFT AWHA1C156
21.5 inch wide TFT AWHA1C215
Product name Descriptions Remarks
xAscender Studio
Screen con昀椀guration tool for WH series
programmable displays You can download “xAscender Suite” for free from our